## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Notice is hereby given that the Trustees of Cuba Township will hold a public hearing on Thursday, March 14, 2019 at 6:00 pm, at the Cuba Township office, at 28000 W. Cuba Road, Barrington, IL 60010. The purpose of the hearing is to hear comments regarding the proposed Cuba Township budget for fiscal year 2019-2020 and to adopt the proposed budget.

A copy of the proposed budget is available for review at the Cuba Township office at 28000 W. Cuba Road, Barrington, IL 60010. For further questions, please contact Township Clerk, Nicole E. Knapik at (847) 381-1924.

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll call
- IV. Public Comment
- V. Discussion and potential action on:
  Adoption of Ordinance no. 19-O-01-Cuba Township budget for fiscal 2019-2020
- VI. Adjournment